

Press Release

F.N.B. Corporation Schedules Second Quarter 2012 Earnings Report and Conference Call

Hermitage, PA – July 6, 2012 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) today announced that it expects to issue financial results for the second quarter of 2012 after the market close on Monday, July 23, 2012. The Company's President and Chief Executive Officer, Vincent J. Delie, Jr., and Chief Financial Officer, Vincent J. Calabrese, Jr., will host a conference call to discuss the Company's financial results on Tuesday, July 24, 2012 at 10:00 a.m. EDT.

Dial-in Access: The conference call may be accessed by dialing (877) 741-4242 or (719) 325-4761 for international callers; the confirmation number is 3445923.

Webcast Access: The call may be accessed via Webcast through the "Shareholder and Investor Relations" section of the Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com. Access to the live Webcast will begin approximately 15 minutes prior to the start of the call.

Presentation Materials: Presentation slides and the earnings release will be available prior to the call on the Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

A replay of the call will be available from 1:00 p.m. EDT on the day of the call until midnight EDT on Wednesday, August 1, 2012. The replay can be accessed by dialing (877) 870-5176 or (858) 384-5517 for international callers; the confirmation number is 3445923. A transcript of the call and the related presentation materials will be posted to the "Shareholder and Investor Relations" section of F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$11.7 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania, Ohio and West Virginia, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###

Analysts & Institutional Investor Contact

Cynthia Christopher christoc@fnb-corp.com 724-983-3429/724-815-3926 (cell)

Media Contact Jennifer Reel reel@fnb-corp.com 724-983-4856/724-699-6389 (cell)